
Start Time

12:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Objection

TE-32-2023-0000034-TC

12:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Treatment Court

TE-32-2025-0000013-TC

12:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Treatment Court

TE-32-2024-0000039-TC

01:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Petition for EPS

DN-32-2026-0000021-YC

Start Time

08:30 AM Debeaord, Chance Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000564-IN * * * Video

09:00 AM * * * SEALED* * * Petition to Extend TLC

DN-32-2025-0000026-YC also Permanency Plan

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Sather, Kelli S

Subject Attorney: Frank, Ryan W

Plaintiff Attorney: Finley, Jessica

Other Party Attorney: Driscoll, Kelly

Subject Attorney: Hathaway, Shannon

Plaintiff Attorney: Brown, Julie

Hearings on 03/18/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Weltman, Michelle

Hearings on 03/17/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Forcella, Hailey

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

For all hearings in Dept 1, we will continue with Zoom virtual court sessions unless:
1. Otherwise ordered
2. For sentencings

3. For other criminal matters where the Defendant will not waive personal attendance
4. As requested by the parties for good cause showing.

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/232320439?pwd=VFBrQ3pOUWRnWHRNenhXRHduaDZGUT09

Meeting ID: 232 320 439
Password: 202041

Dial by Telephone +1 646 558 8656
Meeting ID: 232 320 439

Password: 202041

Find your local number:  https://mt-gov.zoom.us/u/aDByaFpa



09:00 AM * * * SEALED* * * Order to Show Cause

DN-32-2026-0000016-YC

09:00 AM * * * SEALED* * * Conference - Status

DG-32-2026-0000021-GS

09:00 AM * * * SEALED* * * Conference - Status

DN-32-2025-0000060-YC Extension of TLC/Guardianship

09:00 AM * * * SEALED* * * Conference - Status

DN-32-2025-0000061-YC Extension of TLC/Guardianship

09:00 AM * * * SEALED* * * Guardianship

DG-32-2026-0000008-GS

09:00 AM * * * SEALED* * * Guardianship

DG-32-2026-0000009-GS

10:30 AM In RE the Name Change of   Rianna Faith 

Schneider

Name Change

DV-32-2026-0000100-NC

10:30 AM BNSF Railway Company, et al. vs.  

Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC, et al.

Conference - Status

DV-32-2025-0000455-IJ

11:00 AM Paez-Mendoza, Diego Eduardo Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000663-IN * * * Video (Interpreter Needed)

11:00 AM Patino-Barrera, Edwin Jose Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000665-IN * * * Video (Interpreter Needed)

11:00 AM Conway, Ursula Marie Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000452-IN

Defense Attorney: Johnson, Mark

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Mittelstadt, Teal

Other Party Attorney: Sather, Kelli S

Other Party Attorney: Sather, Kelli S

Subject Attorney: Wilson, Rochelle Dale

Defense Attorney: Graybill, Raphael

Plaintiff Attorney: Friend, Michelle

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Aklestad, Alyssa

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Other Party Attorney: Mittelstadt, Teal

Plaintiff Attorney: Garlow, Ivy

Other Party Attorney: Lawrence, Anne

Subject Attorney: Wilson, Rochelle Dale

Plaintiff Attorney: Garlow, Ivy

Other Party Attorney: Lawrence, Anne

Subject Attorney: Shea, Abby

Plaintiff Attorney: Henkel, Kelly Devlin

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Lawrence, Anne



11:00 AM Cutting, Shawn Initial Appearance

DC-32-2025-0000561-IN

01:30 PM Williams, Rechelle Marie Arraignment

DC-32-2026-0000035-IN * * * Video

01:30 PM Hopfner, Nickelous Eric Conference - Status

DC-32-2015-0000619-IN * * * Video

01:30 PM Guinard, David Alan Conference - Status

DC-32-2020-0000631-IN * * * Video (Warrant 5K)

01:30 PM Guinard, David Alan Conference - Status

DC-32-2022-0000187-IN * * * Video (Warrant 5K)

01:30 PM Auwen, Danielle D Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2023-0000338-IN * * * Video

01:30 PM Auwen, Danielle D Change of Plea

DC-32-2024-0000090-IN * * *Video

01:30 PM Auwen, Danielle D Change of Plea

DC-32-2025-0000629-IN * * * Video

01:30 PM Bigman, Jaidan Lloyd Conference - Status

DC-32-2026-0000082-IN * * *Video (on release plan)

01:30 PM Rasmussen, Randall Everett Bail Modification

DC-32-2026-0000126-IN * * * * Video || Omni set for 5/20/26 @ 1:30 p.m.

01:30 PM Farmer, Lakita Rose Warrant Hearing

DC-32-2021-0000028-IN * * * Video

02:00 PM Gobert, Gregory Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000274-IN

Prosecutor Attorney: Williams, Brittany

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Mandelko, Daniel Reed

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Foley, Kathleen

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Mickelson, Ryan

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Aklestad, Alyssa

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor



02:00 PM King, Benjamin Jacob Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2018-0000391-IN

02:00 PM King, Benjamin Jacob Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2023-0000024-IN

02:00 PM King, Benjamin Jacob Conference - Status

DC-32-2026-0000105-IN

02:00 PM Robinson, Malachi Cody Lee Change of Plea

DC-32-2024-0000603-IN

02:00 PM Paisley, Joshua John Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000581-IN

02:00 PM Roberts, Carollynn N Conference - Status

DC-32-2012-0000482-IN

02:00 PM Matthews, Cayse Nicole Arraignment

DC-32-2026-0000085-IN

02:00 PM Finley Squeque, Kylie Rae Conference - Status

DC-32-2024-0000405-IN

02:00 PM Finley Squeque, Kylie Rae Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000522-IN

04:00 PM Hengel, Calen Jacob Disposition

DC-32-2025-0000111-IN * * * Video

04:00 PM Hengel, Calen Jacob Disposition

DC-32-2025-0000183-IN * * * Video

04:00 PM Hengel, Calen Jacob Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000669-IN * * * Video (this has been Dismissed)

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Thorness, Katrina

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.



04:00 PM Hengel, Calen Jacob Sentencing

DC-32-2026-0000079-IN * * * Video

04:00 PM Adkins, Sampson Saunders Sentencing

DC-32-2025-0000311-IN

04:00 PM Ross, Robert Ray Disposition

DC-32-2012-0000171-IN

04:00 PM White, Matthew Vernon Sentencing

DC-32-2024-0000757-IN

Start Time

09:00 AM Vanostrand, Justin H Evidentiary

DC-32-2020-0000534-IN * * *Video

09:00 AM Vanostrand, Justin H Evidentiary

DC-32-2020-0000434-IN * * *Video

03:00 PM Santamaria, Alan Anthony Evidentiary

DC-32-2025-0000588-IN

Start Time

09:00 AM ****** SEALED ****** Conference - Status

DR-32-2021-0000268-PP

09:00 AM Hayes, Michael Christopher Motion

DC-32-2025-0000170-IN

Start Time

09:00 AM Miller, Miles Otis Further Proceedings

DC-32-2023-0000295-IN Amended Motion, Transcripts and Reset 

Sentencing

Plaintiff Attorney: Sather, Kelli S

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Schulte, Dwight J

Hearings on 03/23/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Rebsom, Jami L.

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Hearings on 03/20/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie

Defense Attorney: Stanton, Thomas H.

Other Party Attorney: Paul, William J. III

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Hearings on 03/19/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Aklestad, Alyssa

Prosecutor Attorney: Thorness, Katrina

Defense Attorney: Miller, Daniel James



04:00 PM Bartlett, Tyler Curtis Further Proceedings

DC-32-2026-0000024-IN * * * Video (review his release to RCM)

Start Time

09:00 AM Holmgren, Trenton Allen Evidentiary

DC-32-2022-0000543-IN

10:00 AM ****** SEALED ****** Adoption

DA-32-2026-0000008-AD

12:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Treatment Court

TE-32-2025-0000010-TC

12:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Treatment Court

TE-32-2024-0000023-TC

12:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Treatment Court

TE-32-2023-0000035-TC

12:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Treatment Court

TE-32-2025-0000012-TC

02:00 PM Jordan, David James Evidentiary

DC-32-2025-0000294-IN

03:30 PM Michelle Perry  and  William Perry Order to Show Cause

DR-32-2010-0000204-DU

Start Time

08:30 AM ****** SEALED ****** Conference - Status

DJ-32-2023-0000007-DY Video (Provo Canyon)

08:30 AM ****** SEALED ****** Conference - Status

DJ-32-2023-0000007-DY

Defense Attorney: Weltman, Michelle

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Weltman, Michelle

Defense Attorney: Forcella, Hailey

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Johnson, Mark

Defense Attorney: Zielinski, Angela A.

Hearings on 03/25/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Forcella, Hailey

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Mercer, Gem Koan

Prosecutor Attorney: Williams, Brittany

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Hearings on 03/24/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: VanEngen, Miva

Plaintiff Attorney: DeBoer, Stephanie



08:30 AM Wood, Tristan Leroy Lloyd Conference - Trial Scheduling

DJ-32-2025-0000021-DY

09:00 AM ****** SEALED ****** Conference - Status

DN-32-2025-0000010-YC Ext. of TLC

09:00 AM ****** SEALED ****** Order to Show Cause

DN-32-2026-0000019-YC

10:30 AM Gary Gryte, et al. vs.  Levi Miller, et al. Conference - Status

DV-32-2022-0000892-OC

10:30 AM In RE the Name Change of   Gabriel Elijah 

Robare

Name Change

DV-32-2026-0000175-NC

10:30 AM In the Matter of   Sandra L. Kleinsasser Guardianship

DG-32-2026-0000010-GC

10:30 AM Matthew Douglas Guffey vs.  Department of 

Justice

Driver's License Suspension

DV-32-2025-0000934-RL

10:30 AM Michael Christopher Hayes vs. MT Dept of 

Justice

Driver's License Suspension

DV-32-2025-0000278-RL

10:30 AM Stephanie Land  and  Timothy Faust Conference - Scheduling

DR-32-2024-0000802-DU

11:00 AM Guffey, Matthew Douglas Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000497-IN

11:00 AM Sickels, Jordan Lee Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000670-IN JT 8-3-26

Defense Attorney: Hulling, Nathan Lee

Prosecutor Attorney: Thorness, Katrina

Defense Attorney: Schulte, Dwight J

Defense Attorney: Carter, Chance

Plaintiff Attorney: Hulling, Nathan Lee

Plaintiff Attorney: Schulte, Dwight J

Defense Attorney: MacDonald, Spencer T.

Plaintiff Attorney: Hansen, Lucy W.

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Subject Attorney: Hathaway, Shannon

Plaintiff Attorney: Garlow, Ivy

Plaintiff Attorney: Lebsock, Brian M.

Subject Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Plaintiff Attorney: Colstad, Erika

Other Party Attorney: Ammons, Robin

Other Party Attorney: Lamson (Judd), Emily K

Subject Attorney: Wilson, Rochelle Dale

Plaintiff Attorney: Brown, Julie

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Lawrence, Anne

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Sather, Kelli S

Prosecutor Attorney: Brown, Julie



11:00 AM Sickels, Jordan Lee Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000200-IN JT 6-8-26

01:30 PM Gordon, Lochlan Michael Conference - Status

DC-32-2024-0000711-IN * * * Video (Review Wait list)

01:30 PM Matt, Kelly Little Fawn Arraignment

DC-32-2026-0000129-IN * * * Video

01:30 PM Matt, Kelly Little Fawn Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2025-0000342-IN * * * Video

01:30 PM Williams, Jared Allen Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000710-IN * * * Video

01:30 PM Wood, Tina Elaine Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000529-IN * * *Video (Wait list for MSH)

02:00 PM Bex, Stephanie Hazel Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000327-IN JT 5-11-26

02:00 PM Dooley, Colton Francis Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2024-0000345-IN

02:00 PM Flemmer, Jennifer Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000649-IN

02:00 PM Foshag, Brittani Marae Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000730-IN

02:00 PM Haaland, Trevor Loring Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000693-IN

02:00 PM Heavyrunner, Angela Michelle Conference - Pre-Trial

DC-32-2025-0000141-IN JT 5-11-26

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Darrow, Benjamin M

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Jenks, Andrew

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Aklestad, Alyssa

Prosecutor Attorney: Woolman, Sarah

Defense Attorney: Ammons, Robin

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Woolman, Sarah

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Prosecutor Attorney: Thorness, Katrina

Defense Attorney: Schulte, Dwight J

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt



02:00 PM Kerner, Michaela Darleen Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000622-IN

02:00 PM Michael, Walter James Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000450-IN

02:00 PM Owens, James Dimitri Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000329-IN JT 6-8-26

02:00 PM Shipp, Johnny Lukka Conference - Status

DC-32-2023-0000315-IN

02:00 PM Shipp, Johnny Lukka Conference - Status

DC-32-2020-0000264-IN

02:00 PM Shipp, Johnny Lukka Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000679-IN

02:00 PM Smith, Izayah Samuel Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000582-IN Video (RCM)

02:00 PM Smith, Izayah Samuel Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000737-IN Video (RCM)

02:00 PM Thompson, Brian Ray Change of Plea

DC-32-2025-0000524-IN

03:30 PM Kreiner, Paul Richard Disposition

DC-32-2025-0000245-IN

04:00 PM Addison, Mark James Sr Disposition

DC-32-2007-0000015-IN * * * Video

04:00 PM Brian, Nathan James Sentencing

DC-32-2025-0000264-IN

Defense Attorney: Padgett, Caetlyn

Prosecutor Attorney: Williams, Caitlin

Defense Attorney: Aklestad, Alyssa

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Rathke, Amy

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Aklestad, Alyssa

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Johnson, Mark

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Prosecutor Attorney: Mickelson, Ryan

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Mickelson, Ryan

Prosecutor Attorney: Williams, Brittany

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt



Start Time

03:00 PM Alicia C Weber vs.  Ryan A Rusnook Order of Protection - Temporary

DR-32-2026-0000127-OR

Start Time

01:00 PM Rymal, Catherine Marie Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2019-0000036-IN * * *Video

02:00 PM Guinard, David Alan Evidentiary

DC-32-2022-0000187-IN

02:00 PM Guinard, David Alan Evidentiary

DC-32-2020-0000631-IN

03:00 PM In the Matter of the Estate of   Uriah Joseph 

DeNeut

Petition

DP-32-2024-0000201-II

Other Party Attorney: Jones, Kevin

Plaintiff Attorney: Mansfield, Makenzi

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Marshall, Mariah

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Hearings on 03/26/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie

Hearings on 03/30/2026 for Judge Halligan, Leslie


